



2020:JKLHC-JMU:8202

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT JAMMU**

AA 23/2017

Date of order: 22.02.2019

---

SHAMUSDIN BHAT

Vs

MAN. DIR. GAMMON INDIA LTD.AND.ANR.

---

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dhiraj Singh Thakur, Judge

---

**Appearing counsel:**

For the petitioner(s): None.

For respondent(s): Mr. A. P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sudershan Sharma, Adv.

---

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner.

Adjourned. List on 11.03.2019.

The issue whether respondent No. 2 is to be deleted being neither a necessary party nor a proper party will be determined on the next date of hearing.

(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)  
Judge

JAMMU  
22.02.2019  
Paramjeet