



After Notice C  
Sr. No. 203  
2020:JKLHC-JMU:8202

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR  
AT JAMMU**

AA No. 23/2017  
(Through Video Conferencing  
from Srinagar)

Shamusdin Bhat Alias S. Bhat

...Applicant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

Then Managing Director and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

(on Video Conference from residence at Srinagar)

**ORDER  
21.08.2020**

01. Amended memo of parties in terms of order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> April 2019 has not been filed.
02. Steps for service of respondent no.1 in terms thereof have not been taken.
03. Last opportunity is given to the petitioner to file the amended memo of parties and take steps for service of respondent no.1 as prescribed correctly issue notice to respondent no.1 returnable on 21<sup>st</sup> October 2020.

**(GITA MITTAL)  
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu  
21.08.2020  
Sunita