



S.No. 201  
After Notice Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU**

AA No. 23/2017  
(Through Video Conferencing from Srinagar)

Shamusdin Bhat alias S.Bhat .....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)  
Through: None

Vs.

The Managing Director and Another .....Respondent(s)  
Through: Mr. Sudershan Sharma, Advocate  
for respondent no. 2  
(On video conference from office at Jammu)

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

(On Video Conference from residence at Srinagar)

**ORDER**  
**21.10.2020**

1. Amended memo of parties in terms of order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> April 2019 has not been filed.
2. Steps for service of respondent no. 1 in terms thereof have not been taken.
3. In this background on 21<sup>st</sup> August 2020, last opportunity was given to the petitioner to file the amended memo of parties and take steps for service of respondent no. 1.
4. This has also not been done.
5. None appears for the petitioner even today.



2020:JKLHC-JMU:8202

6. Cause title of the case and counsels' name have been correctly reflected in the cause list.

This petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

**(Gita Mittal)**  
**Chief Justice**

**Jammu**  
**21.10.2020**

*Tilak,*