



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: AA No. 23 of 2017

Shamusdin Bhat Alias S. Bhat

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Sh. R.P Sharma, Advocate.

v/s

The Managing Director and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

01. The arbitration application was dismissed for want of prosecution on 21.10.2020.
02. An application for recall of the above order and for the restoration of the above application along with an application to condone the delay in filing the restoration application has been moved.
03. Issue notice to the respondents on the delay condonation application No. 7319 of 2021 and the restoration application No. 7551 of 2021.
04. The above two applications shall be listed along with the main petition, AA No. 23 of 2017 and not as separate applications.
05. It is made clear that no separate order sheet is required in applications rather the order sheet of the main petition shall contain all the orders that may be passed on these applications.
06. List on 11th March 2022.

**(PANKAJ MITHAL)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

JAMMU
10.12.2021
Sunita