



Sr. No. 10  
2020:KLHC-JMU:8202

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CJ Court**

Case: CM No. 7551/2021 in  
AA No. 23/2017

Shamsusdin Bhat

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Sh. R. P. Sharma, Advocate.

v/s

The Managing Director & Anr.

.... Respondent(s)

Through: Sh. A. P. Singh, Advocate.

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE**

**ORDER**  
**10.03.2023**

**CM No. 7551/2021**

Mr. A P Singh, learned counsel submits that respondent no. 2 has been struck off from the array of the parties.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner also submits that respondent no. 2 is not a necessary party.

In view of above submissions made by counsel for the parties, let respondent no. 2 be struck off from the array of the parties.

Learned counsel for the petitioner may take requisite steps for effecting service of notice on sole respondent no.1 by registered post (AD) within one week.

List on 28.04.2023.

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)**  
**CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu  
10.03.2023  
Abinash