



Sr. No. 11 & 12 |
2020-JKLHC-JMU:8202

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: CM Nos. 7319/2021
& 7551/2021
IN AA 23/2017

Shamusdin Bhat

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: R. P. Sharma, Advocate

v/s

The Managing Director and another

.... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER
28.04.2023

Petitioner to take steps for service of respondent No. 1 in both the applications within one week. Thereafter notice returnable within four weeks.

List on 16.06.2023

Jammu
28.04.2023
BIR

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE