

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case: AA No. 23/2017

Shamusdin Bhat alias S. Bhat

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. R P Sharma, Advocate.

v/s

The Managing Director and anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER
04.08.2023

CM No. 7319/2023

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submissions made at bar, the present application is allowed.

Delay in filing the restoration application for restoration of AA No. 23/2017, *Shamasdin Bhat vs. Managing Director, Gammon India*, dismissed on 21.10.2020 is hereby condoned.

Application is disposed of.

(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

JAMMU
04.08.2023
SUNITA/PS