

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

(Through VC)

AA No. 23/2017

Shamusdin Bhat Alias S. Bhat

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. R. P. Sharma, Advocate

Vs.

The Managing Director and Anr

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER
01.09.2023

As this petition has been restored, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondents.

Upon taking of such steps, notice returnable within four weeks' be issued to the respondents.

List on 13.10.2023.

(N.KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

01.09.2023

Aadil