

Sr. No. 5

Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

AT JAMMU

(Through VC)

AA No. 23/2017

Shamsudin Bhat alias S Bhat

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate

Vs.

The Managing Director and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Achal Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

02.12.2023

Learned counsel for the respondent No.1 seeks and is granted two weeks' time for filing objections.

List on 29.12.2023.

**(N. KOTISWAR SINGH)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

SRINAGAR

02.12.2023

Junaid