



Sr.No. 03
2020:JKLHC-JMU:8202

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CJ Court

Case No. : CM No. 4145/2025 in
AA No. 23/2017

Shamusdin Bhat

..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate

Vs

The Managing Director and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER

05.12.2025

As prayed for, list on 08.12.2025.



**(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE**

Jammu

05.12.2025

Pawan Chopra/Secy