



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

2020:JKLHC-JMU:8202

CJ Court

Case: CM No. 4145/2025 in
AA No. 23/2017

Shamusdin Bhat alias S. Bhat. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

The Managing Director. Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER
12.12.2025

CM No. 4145/2025

Notice to the respondent.

List on December 19, 2025.

Jammu
12.12.2025
Sunita/Secy.

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

