



Sr. No. :

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

2020:JKLHC-JMU:8202

CJ Court

Case: CM No. 4145/2025 in
AA No. 23/2017

Shamusdin Bhat

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Pranav Sharma, Advocate.

V/s

The Managing Director and anr.

.... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

ORDER
19.12.2025

Per office report, notice could not be issued to the respondent for want of process fee.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted a week's time to furnish requisites.

Notice to the respondents thereafter, as already directed.

Adjourned to February 06, 2026.

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

Jammu
19.12.2025
Sunita/Secy.