



2020-JKLHC-JMU:8202

Sr. No. 04

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM No. 4145/2025 in
AA No. 23/2017

Shamsudin Bhat alias S. Bhat Petitioner(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

The Managing Director and Anr.Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
27.02.2026

1. Despite repeated opportunities, the petitioner has not taken steps for the service of the respondents.
2. Last opportunity, in the interest of justice, is granted to the petitioner for taking steps for the service of the respondents, failing which, appropriate orders shall follow, which may entail the dismissal of the petition.
3. List on **27.03.2026**.

(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge

JAMMU
27.02.2026
NEHA-1